Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue (A)

No.Rev-A(A)3-1/2017, Dated Shimla-171002, the

23 -08-2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the Departmental Promotion Committee to consider promotion from Class-II to Class-I(Gazetted-Non-Selection post) posts/services in respect of Revenue Department with immediate effect as under:-

1. DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER OFFICES:

Financial Commissioner (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
 Concerned Divisional Commissioner.
 Spl./Addl./Jt./Dy./Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICES:

3. SETTLEMENT DIVISIONS:

Financial Commissioner (Rev.) to the
 Government of Himachal Pradesh.
 Concerned Settlement Officer.
 Spl./Addl./Jt./Dy./Under Secretary(Rev.) to the
 Government of Himachal Pradesh.
 -Chairman
 -Member
 -Member

DIRECTOR, LAND RECORDS:

Financial Commissioner (Rev.) to the
 Government of Himachal Pradesh.
 Director, Land Records,H.P.

 Spl./Addl./Jt./Dy./Under Secretary(Rev.) to the
 Government of Himachal Pradesh.

By Order,

(TARUN SHRIDHAR)

A.C.S.-cum-F.C.(Rev.) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst.No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the 23 -08-2017.

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-

1.	The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla/Mandi and Kangra at D/Shala, H.P.
2.	All the Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
3.	The Settlement Officer, Shimla/Kangra at D/Shala, H.P.
4.	The Director, Land Records/Consolidation of Holdings, H.P.,
+	Shimla-9.
5.	The Director, Revenue Training Institute Jogindernagar, District Mandi, H.P.
6.	The Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal
	Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his UO No.Per(AP-II)B(2)-11/14 dated 09.08.2017.
7.	The Sr.Tech.Director & SIO, NIC 6 th Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. for hosting this notification in the website of Revenue Department.
8.	Concerned Dealing Assistants dealing with the establishment of Settlement Offices and Director, Land Records, H.P.
9.	Guard File.

(Devi Ram)
Deputy Secretary (Rev.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Telephone No.0177-2626450.